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June 28, 2011

Ms. Betty McCauley

Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 East Broad Street, 11™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 11-3549-EL-SS0O

Dear Ms. McCauley:

ELIZABETH H WATTS

Associate General Counsel

155 E. Broad St., 21st Fioor

Columbus, OH 43215

6§14-222-1330

614-222-1331 office

614-222-1337 fax
614-202-2509 cefl

elizabeth. watts@duke-enargy.com

Please add the following parties to the service list attached to the letter docketed today in the

above-captioned case:

Jeffrey L. Small

Joseph P. Serio

Melissa R. Yost

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel
Office of the Ohio Consumers’
Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
small@occ.state.oh.us
serio@occ.state.oh.us
yostgocce.state.oh.us

Respectfully submitted,
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Cc: Parties of Record
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Trent A. Dougherty

Nolan Moser

E. Camille Yancey

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449
{rent@theoec.org
nolan@theoec.org

camilie@theoec.org
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ELIZABETH H WATTS
Assaciate General Counsel
Energy.
Business Services 155 £, Broad St., 21st Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
614-222-1330
614-222-1331 office
614-222-1337 fax
June 28, 2011 614-202-2509 celf
elizabeth. walts@duke-energy.com
Betty McCauley
Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Qhio
180 East Broad St, 11" Floor
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Dear Ms. McCauley, -
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Re: Case No. 11-3549-EL-SSO w =

%
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Enclosed please find two replacement pages for Sheet No. 112, Rider RE. The clean version of
this sheet replaces pages 236 and 237 of Attachment JEZ-1. The redlined version of this sheet
replaces pages 196 and 197 of Attachment JEZ-2. In addition, we are filing, under seal, three

copies of the confidential version of two pages that, due to an administrative error, did not
correspond to the public version.

Sincerely,

Vit

Elizabeth H, Watts
Assoclate General Counsel

www. duke-energy.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was delivered via U.S.

mail (postage prepaid), personal, or electronic mail delivery on this the 28th day of

June, 2011, to the following:

Steven Beeler

John Jones

Assistant Attoreys General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us
John.jones@puc.state.oh.us

Thomas J. O'Brien
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, Qhio 43215
tobrien@bricker.com

Counsel for the City of Cincinnati

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sam@mwnembh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwnemh.com

Counsel for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm(@bkllawfirm.com

Counsel for Ohio Energy Group
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Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

Telephone: (419) 425-8860

FAX: (419) 425-8862

e-mail: cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

Counsel for OPAE

Douglas E. Hart

441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dhart@douelasehart.com

Counsel for The Greater Cincinnati Health
Council


mailto:dhart@douelasehart.com

